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W.E.C.K.B.A. LEAGUE AWARDS W.E.C.K.B.A. LEAGUE AWARDS

2009-2010 SEASON 2009-2010 SEASON
WOMEN'’S DIVISION MEN’S DIVISION
HIGH SERIES 720 MOST IMPROVED AVERAGE + 29 pins
Aaron Dickau (180 to 209)
Jennifer Churchill Clayton Swanson (107 to 136)
HIGH GAME 286 CENTURY AWARD + 122 pins

Ann MacLelland Ron Lefler (156 avg. - 278 game)

HIGH SERIES OVER AVERAGE + 232 pins
Wayne Weatherbie (201 avg. - 835 series)

HIGH TRIPLICATE 150

Donna Harris

HIGH SERIES 837
Jody Kozmenski Mark Morand
MOST IMPROVED AVERAGE + 27 pins HIGH TRIPLICATE 236
Elizabeth Fitzpatrick (95 to 122) James Tiller
HIGH SERIES - 150 AVG & UNDER 605

SENIOR HIGH SERIES — HANDICAP (55-64 Yrs) 774
Frank Blais (142 avg.)

Margaret Reed

HIGH GAME — 150 AVG & UNDER 265
SENIOR HIGH SERIES — SCRATCH (55-64 Yrs) 682 Paul Pilon (150 avg.)
Bonnie Mousseau TEAM HIGH SERIES 3558
TEAM HIGH GAME 1270
SENIOR HIGH SERIES — HANDICAP (65 + Yrs) 778 .
3-D Pro Filing
Donna |_|0yd Don Duggan 814 268
Jordan Smith 643 277
Al Bisson 651 278
SENIOR HIGH SERIES — SCRATCH (65 + Yrs) 679 Steve Scherle 240 214
Donna Lloyd Dennis Latford 710 233



W.E.C.K.B.A. SPECIAL AWARDS W.E.C.K.B.A. SPECIAL AWARDS
2009-2010 SEASON 2009-2010 SEASON

ALL-STAR TEAMS
FIRST 300 GAME

Kevin Boyer Dale Fransen

Bryan Brown Gary Garnham WOMEN'S DIVISION
Ryan Callery John Lulic Points Avg.
Dan Corchis _ William Marshall Jamie Morand 9 200
Jeremy Cous!neau Dan Shaw Donna Lloyd 85 191
Jc->hn-CarIo Distefano Bob .Sol.e Jennifer Churchill 67 205
Rick Falkner Jr. Sam Stamatiadis Haley Hennon 61 192
George VanKoughnett Krista Hughes 34 192

ée aé MEN'’S DIVISION

1st Team
Points Avg.
W.E.C.K.B.A. LIFE MEMBER
Barry Charlton 164 235
Jamie Morand Dennis Latford 153 240
Don Duggan 151 231
Marty Sanders 117 239
Tony Peralta 108 233
e oS
2nd Team
Points Avg.
W.E.C.K.B.A. PAST PRESIDENT

Mark Dufour 103 233
Robert Oliver Steven Scherle 101 222
Dave Forfitt 99 229
Douglas Scott 95 231
Ryan Saby 92 229



W.E.C.K.B.A. SPECIAL AWARDS
2009-2010 SEASON

BOWLER OF THE YEAR

WOMEN'’S DIVISION

Jamie Morand

94 Points

MEN’S DIVISION

“Cen MacLelland Memorial Award”

Dennis Latford

153 Points

7o oG

HALL OF FAME INDUCTEE

MEN’S DIVISION

Ted Poniatowski

55 & Over — Bowling Feats

W.E.C.K.B.A. HALL OF FAME MEMBERS

WOMEN’S DIVISION

Superior Performance

Kay Stanko * 1986
Carol Mielczarek 1989
Pierrette Wray-Warnock 2003

Meritorious Service

Evelyn Slobasky 1986
Jean Deslippe 1988
Bonnie (Fishleigh) Bennett 2003
Dolores McCartney 2008

Star of Yesteryear

Margaret Ross * 1990
Kay (Catherine) Perrault 1996

Mary Margaret Cartier

Mary Massey
Nancy Jubinville

Dorothy Agwa
Winnie Swatuk
Donna Lloyd

Betty Goyeau
Janet Sylvestre

MEN’S DIVISION

Bowling Feats

Tony Chibi * 1966
George Karrys * 1968
Joe Burns * 1970
Guy Pouget * 1974
Ray Bala 1984
William Laughland 1985
John Pavicic * 1986
Lou Jaber * 1987
Joe Beaulieu 1990
Sandy Balint * 1992
Len MacLelland * 1995
Mike Campbell 1999
Rick Goyeau 2003
Sid Scott 2008

Harry Lukos *
Ted Tyrrell *
Bert Pearson *
Lou Matassa *
Pat Mitchell
Wayne Mackay
Wayne Dubs
Cal Thorn *
Lou Dupuis
Todd Sim
Gary Lee

Dan Agwa
Steven Scherle

1988
1996
2006

1987
1993
2007

1995
2003

1967
1969
1973
1975
1985
1986
1987
1988
1991
1995
1998
2001
2008



55 & Over — Bowling Feats

Benny Del Monte
Jack Kaschor *
Andy Garlatti
Casey Impens *
Richard Komar *
Nick Beelaard

1990
1993
1996
1998
2003
2007

Promotion / Meritorious Service

Harry Slobasky *
Bob Lesperance
Adam Armbruster *
Don McNaughton *
Duncan Jacques *
D’Arcy Marentette
Bob Oliver

Murray Rose

John Nikosey Sr.
Mike Ouellette
Tom Farrand

Pioneer

Ken Fathers *

* Deceased

1969
1975
1985
1987
1990
1993
1996
1999
2002
2004
2007

1998

Bill Wigle Sr. *
Ken Hussey *
Peter Naccarato *
Bob Spargalo

Ed Deblock

Bill Miles *

Gerry Gilbert *
Tom Abrash
David Rose *
John Ward *
Barrie Mackenzie
Wayne Bertrand
Mike Snow
Robert Ellis Sr.
Jim Renaud

1991
1995
1997
2002
2004

1973
1984
1986
1989
1991
1995
1998
2000
2003
2006
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